
UPLOADED
Government of West Bengal
Public Works Department
Establishment Branch
Block - A, 4thFloor
Khadya Bhawan

11A, Mirza Ghalib Street, Kolkata - 87.

URGENT

No. 1603 - E/PW /O/E - 1/6P - 01/2018 Date: 11.12.2020

From: The Joint Secretary (Personnel) to the Government of West Bengal, Public Works

Department.

~: (i) The Chief Engineer, Head Quarter, P.W Dte./P.W(Roads) Dte.

(ii) The Chief Engineer, , P. W Dte./P.W(Roads) Dte.

(iii) The Chief Engineer, Housing Directorate.

(iv) The Assistant Chief Engineer [Personnel], Public Works Directorate.

Subject: A.CR.s/ A.P.R.s, UP TO DATE Assets Statements and PROFORMA of SERVICE

PARTICULARSin respect of the Junior Engineers (C) [borne in the PWD cadre under] the

Public Works Department.

Inviting reference to the subject mentioned above. the undersigned is directed to request him to

furnish the following documents [in respect of the junior Engineer [s) [Civil) posted under his

jurisdiction] :-

i) The AC.R.s/AP.R.s in respect of the Forty Six [46) junior Engineers [Civil) for the

years, as indicated specifically in the Annexure - I, enclosed herewith,

ii) The UP TO DATE Assets Statements in respect of the Forty Six [46) junior

Engineers [Civil) for the years, as stated specifically in the Annexure - II, enclosed

herewith and

iii) The duly filled - in PROFORMAof SERVICEPARTICULARSin respect of all the

eoncerned Forty Six [46) junior Engineers [Civil).

This may kindly be treated as "EXTREMELYURGENT"with due importance .

No.1603/1[70) - E/PW/O/E - 1/6P - 01/2018

.$~?~
Joint Secretary (Personnel) to the Government of West Bengal,

Public Works Department.

Date: 11.12.2020

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:-

i) The Superintending Engineer, _

PublicWorks Directorate/ PublicWorks [Roads) Directorate/Housing Directorate.
ii) The Executive Engineer, _

Public Works Directorate/ Public Works [Roads) Directorate/Housing Directorate.

cJ(t?yC:;~
joint Secretary [persoh~: Government ofWest Bengal,

Public Works Department.



ANNEXURE -I to Memo No.1603 - E, dated 11.12.2020 I

ACR/APRAvailability Statement of the Junior Engineers (C), PWD

OFFLINE ONLINE
SINo Name 2015-16 2016-17 2017-18 2018-19 2019-20

1 Tarun Kumar Sen wanting Y wanting wanting wanting
2 Tamajit Majumdar wanting wanting wanting wanting wanting
3 Bhabesh Chandra Das y y y y wanting
4 Anjan Sarkar Y Y Y Y wanting
5 Sandip Bhunia Y Y Y Y wanting
6 . Chinmay Kundu (Be) Y Y Y Y wanting
7 Sushil Kumar Mandai y Y wanting Y wanting
8 Mrinmoy Sarkar Y Y Y Y Y
9 Jayanta Mazumdar Y Y Y Y y

10 Niharendu Hazra NOTREQUIREDATPRESENT

11 Raghunath Mohanta Y Y Y Y Y
12 Jyotirmoy Manna Y Y wanting wanting wanting
13 Tapas Kumar Nag (BC) wanting Y Y Y wanting
14 Naba Kumar Ghosh Y Y Y Y Y
15 Baldyanath Sarkar (Se) Y Y Y Y wanting
16 Srimanta Mandai Y Y Y Y wanting
17 Amit Lahiri wanting wanting Y Y wanting
18 Prabir Chakraborty y y y y wanting
19 . Ashim Karmakar (Be) Y wanting Y Y wanting
20 Surajit Chattopadhyay Y Y Y Y Y
21 Rajib Roy y Y Y Y Y
22 Tarun Kumar Ghosh y y y y y
23 Kingsuk Sengupta y y y y wanting
24 Saikat Bhattacharya y Y Y Y Y
25 Partha Pratim Mallick Y wanting Y Y wanting
26 ; Subhas Sinha y y y y y
27 Sarbajit Paul wanting Y Y Y wanting
28 Susanta Roy wanting wanting Y Y Y
29 Sanjay Jash y wanting Y Y wanting
30 Nabarun Ghosh (Be) Y Y Y y wanting
31 Ajoy Saha wanting wanting wanting . wanting wanting

~~c5~Tt:~
Joint Secretary(Py' Public Works Department.



ANNEXURE - I to Memo No.1603 - E, dated 11.12.2020

ACR/ APR Availability Statement of the Junior Engineers (C), PWD

OFFLINE ONLINE
SI

Name 2015-16 2016-17 2017-18 2018-19 2019-20
No
1 Subodh Karmakar (SC) y y y y y
2 Bimalendu Mondal (SC) wanting y y y wanting
3 Biswajit Mandai (SC) y y y y y
4 Joydeb Mondal (SC) y y y y wanting
5 Subrata Das (SC) y y y y y
6 Sibendra Prasad Baidya(SC) y y y y y
7 Biman Kumar Mondal (SC) wanting wanting Y y y
8 Tapas Kumar Sit (SC) wanting wanting Y y , wanting
9 Narayan Sarkar (SC) y y y y y
10 Samarendra Nath Mondal (SC) y wanting y y y
11 Dhiraj Sarkar (SC) y y y y y
12 Tapas Mondal (SC) wanting y wanting wanting wanting
13 Sukhendu Biswas (SC) y y y y wanting
14 Anaditya Mandai (SC) y y y y y

wanting

15 Sujit Kumar Naiya (SC) y from y y y
01.04.16 to
06.02.17

Joint Secretary (P), Public Works Department.



ANNEXURE - II to Memo No.1603 - E, dated 11.12.2020

ASSETS STATEMENTS wanting statement of the Junior Engineers (C), PWD

SINo Name Assets Statements required, as they stood on
1 Tarun Kumar Sen 01.01.1995 to 01.01.2007, 01.01.2013 to 01.01.2016 & 01.01.2U20 _;
2 Tamajit Majumdar 01.01.1996 to 01.01.2012, 01.01.2015 to 01.01.2019

3 Bhabesh Chandra Das OK I

4 Anjan Sarkar 01.01.2000 to 01.01.2004, 01.01.2008 to 01.01.2012, 01.01.2014,
01.10.2015 & 01.01.2020

5 Sandip Bhunia 01.01.2000 to 01.01.2013

6 Chinmay Kundu (BC) 01.01.2000 to 01.01.2007 & 01.01.2020 ,

7 Sushil Kumar Mandai 01.01.2000 to 01.01.2010, 01.01.2012 to 01.01.2014, 01.01.2017,
& 01.01.2020

8 Mrinmoy Sarkar OK
9 Jayanta Mazumdar OK
10 ' Niharendu Hazra NOT REQUIREDAT PRESENT

,
,

11 ' Raghunath Mohanta OK
12 l Jyotirmoy Manna OK !
13 Tapas Kumar Nag (BC) 01.01.2000 to 01.01.2016
14 Naba Kumar Ghosh OK
15 Baldyanath Sarkar (SC) OK
16 Srimanta Mondal 01.01.2000 & 01.01.2020
17 Amit Lahiri OK
18 Prabir Chakraborty 01.01.2000 to 01.01.2005, 01.01.2007, 01.01.2009 to 01.01.2013 i

19 i Ashim Karmakar (BC) OK
20 Surajit Chattopadhyay 01.01.2000 to 01.01.2015 & 01.01.2020
21 Rajib Roy OK
22 Tarun Kumar Ghosh OK
23 Kingsuk Sengupta 01.01.2000 to 01.01.2015 & 01.01.2020
24 Saikat Bhattacharya OK
25 Partha Pratim Mallick 01.01.2000 to 01.01.2012 & 01.01.2020
26 . Subhas Sinha , OK ,

27 Sarbajit Paul 01.01.2000 to 01.01.2017 & 01.01.2020
28 Susanta Roy 01.01.2000 to 01.01.2011
29 Sanjay Jash OK
30 Nabarun Ghosh (BC) OK
31 i Ajoy Saha 01.01.2020

-4:'iv~"~
Joint secreta~:blic Works Department.



ANNEXURE - II to Memo No.1603 - E, dated 11.12.2020

ASSETS STATEMENTS wanting statement of the Junior Engineers (C), PWD

SI Name Assets Statements required, as they stood onNo
1 Subodh Karmakar (SC) OK i

2 Blmalendu Mondal (SC) 01.01.2020

3 Biswajit Mandai (SC) 01.01.2000 to 01.01.2014 & 01.01.2020

4 : Joydeb Mondal (SC) OK
5 Subrata Das (SC) OK
6 ; Sibendra Prasad Baidya(SC) OK
7 Blman Kumar Mondal (SC) 01.01.2000

8 Tapas Kumar Sit (SC) OK
9 Narayan Sarkar (SC) 01.01.2000 to 01.01.2005 & 01.01.2014

10 Samarendra Nath Mondal (SC) OK
. 11 : Dhiraj Sarkar (SC) OK
! 12 Tapas Monda S OK I

13 Sukhendu Blswas (SC) OK
14 Anaditya Mandai (SC) OK
15 Sujit Kumar Naiya (SC) 01.01.2000 to 01.01.2013, 01.10.2015 & 01.01.2016

J

I( C)

Joint Secretary (P), Public Works Department.



l.. PROFORMA OF SERVICE PARTICULARS OF JUNIOR ENGINEERS UNDER PWD

1 Name of Incumbent -

2 Date of Birth :

3 Date of Joining in Govt. Service :
I

4 HRMSID

5 Present Place of Posting

6 Whether the service rendered by the I :
employee is satisfactory and continuous
TILL DATE

7 Whether ASSETSTATEMENTShave been :
submitted YEARWISE regularly
UP-TO-DATE by the incumbent
to the DEPARTMENT [Reports/Receipts
of submission to the DEPARTMENT to
be enclosed, if necessary]

8 Whether any adverse action has been
taken by the appropriate authority in
terms of Rule-7 of the W.B.S.(CCA)
Rules,1971 and if YES ,please specify in
detail.

9 If PassedCompletely in the Professional :
Examination hold by P.S.C., month and
year of passing

The aforestated PROFORMAOF SERVICEPARTICULARShas been prepared with satisfactory evidence
(authenticated copies of supporting documents enclosed herewith)

VERIFIED and FOUND CORRECT

...................................

SIGNATUREOF CONTROLLING
OFFICERWITH OFFICIAL SEAL
6: DATE(Not Below the rank
of Executive Engineer)


